

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 694 of 2025

Shangreiyo Jajo & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

08-09-2025

Heard Mr. Tungrei Ngakang, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate appearing through video conferencing, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3.

The petitioners are directed to take steps to respondent No. 4 by speed post within one week and file proof of affidavit of service.

Learned Government Advocate for the State respondents prays for three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List this case on 13-10-2025.

JUDGE