

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 694 of 2025

Shangreiyo Jajo & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

25-11-2025

Both Mr. Tungrei Ngakang, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents appearing through video conferencing, submit that the matter may be referred to mediation as there is likelihood of settlement between the parties. Accordingly, the matter is referred to mediation.

Parties are directed to appear before the High Court Mediation Centre on 28-11-2025 at 1.00 p.m.

Respondents are directed to depute and appoint an authorized competent person for mediation.

JUDGE

Victoria